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HJRES 86
Recognizing the 60th anniversary of the outbreak of the Korean War and reaffirming the United States-Korea
alliance.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Armed Forces and National Security
Introduced: May 25, 2010
Current Status: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Foreign Relations.
Latest Action: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Foreign Relations.  (Jun 18,
2010) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-joint-resolution/86 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-15] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: NY   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (74 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Coble, Howard [R-NC-6] R · NC May 25, 2010

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-14] D · MI May 25, 2010

Rep. Johnson, Sam [R-TX-3] R · TX May 25, 2010

Del. Bordallo, Madeleine Z. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU May 27, 2010

Del. Faleomavaega, Eni F. H. [D-AS-At Large] D · AS May 27, 2010

Rep. Ackerman, Gary L. [D-NY-5] D · NY May 27, 2010

Rep. Bachmann, Michele [R-MN-6] R · MN May 27, 2010

Rep. Bright, Bobby [D-AL-2] D · AL May 27, 2010

Rep. Brown, Corrine [D-FL-3] D · FL May 27, 2010

Rep. Burton, Dan [R-IN-5] R · IN May 27, 2010

Rep. Capuano, Michael E. [D-MA-8] D · MA May 27, 2010

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN May 27, 2010

Rep. Conaway, K. Michael [R-TX-11] R · TX May 27, 2010

Rep. Franks, Trent [R-AZ-2] R · AZ May 27, 2010

Rep. Garrett, Scott [R-NJ-5] R · NJ May 27, 2010

Rep. Inglis, Bob [R-SC-4] R · SC May 27, 2010

Rep. McCaul, Michael T. [R-TX-10] R · TX May 27, 2010

Rep. McKeon, Howard P. "Buck" [R-CA-25] R · CA May 27, 2010

Rep. Nunes, Devin [R-CA-21] R · CA May 27, 2010

Rep. Rehberg, Denny [R-MT-At Large] R · MT May 27, 2010

Rep. Reichert, David G. [R-WA-8] R · WA May 27, 2010

Rep. Ros-Lehtinen, Ileana [R-FL-18] R · FL May 27, 2010

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL May 27, 2010

Rep. Sanchez, Loretta [D-CA-47] D · CA May 27, 2010

Rep. Speier, Jackie [D-CA-12] D · CA May 27, 2010

Rep. Thompson, Glenn [R-PA-5] R · PA May 27, 2010

Rep. Towns, Edolphus [D-NY-10] D · NY May 27, 2010

Rep. Watson, Diane E. [D-CA-33] D · CA May 27, 2010

Rep. Westmoreland, Lynn A. [R-GA-3] R · GA May 27, 2010

Rep. Gallegly, Elton [R-CA-24] R · CA May 28, 2010

Rep. Kingston, Jack [R-GA-1] R · GA May 28, 2010

Rep. Wolf, Frank R. [R-VA-10] R · VA May 28, 2010

Rep. Aderholt, Robert B. [R-AL-4] R · AL Jun 8, 2010

Rep. Bishop, Timothy H. [D-NY-1] D · NY Jun 8, 2010

Rep. Boswell, Leonard L. [D-IA-3] D · IA Jun 8, 2010

Rep. Boustany, Charles W., Jr. [R-LA-7] R · LA Jun 8, 2010

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-11] D · NY Jun 8, 2010

Rep. Cummings, Elijah E. [D-MD-7] D · MD Jun 8, 2010

Rep. Kennedy, Patrick J. [D-RI-1] D · RI Jun 8, 2010

Rep. Lamborn, Doug [R-CO-5] R · CO Jun 8, 2010

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-3] D · MA Jun 8, 2010
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Meeks, Gregory W. [D-NY-6] D · NY Jun 8, 2010

Rep. Payne, Donald M. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Jun 8, 2010

Rep. Pomeroy, Earl [D-ND-At Large] D · ND Jun 8, 2010

Rep. Slaughter, Louise McIntosh [D-NY-28] D · NY Jun 8, 2010

Rep. Wilson, Joe [R-SC-2] R · SC Jun 8, 2010

Del. Sablan, Gregorio Kilili Camacho [D-MP-At Large] D · MP Jun 15, 2010

Rep. Berry, Marion [D-AR-1] D · AR Jun 15, 2010

Rep. Cao, Anh "Joseph" [R-LA-2] R · LA Jun 15, 2010

Rep. Cuellar, Henry [D-TX-28] D · TX Jun 15, 2010

Rep. Dahlkemper, Kathleen A. [D-PA-3] D · PA Jun 15, 2010

Rep. Donnelly, Joe [D-IN-2] D · IN Jun 15, 2010

Rep. Gordon, Bart [D-TN-6] D · TN Jun 15, 2010

Rep. Hall, John J. [D-NY-19] D · NY Jun 15, 2010

Rep. Hinchey, Maurice D. [D-NY-22] D · NY Jun 15, 2010

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Jun 15, 2010

Rep. Kissell, Larry [D-NC-8] D · NC Jun 15, 2010

Rep. Kosmas, Suzanne M. [D-FL-24] D · FL Jun 15, 2010

Rep. Larsen, Rick [D-WA-2] D · WA Jun 15, 2010

Rep. Larson, John B. [D-CT-1] D · CT Jun 15, 2010

Rep. McMahon, Michael E. [D-NY-13] D · NY Jun 15, 2010

Rep. Owens, William L. [D-NY-23] D · NY Jun 15, 2010

Rep. Peterson, Collin C. [D-MN-7] D · MN Jun 15, 2010

Rep. Royce, Edward R. [R-CA-40] R · CA Jun 15, 2010

Rep. Schwartz, Allyson Y. [D-PA-13] D · PA Jun 15, 2010

Rep. Shuster, Bill [R-PA-9] R · PA Jun 15, 2010

Rep. Skelton, Ike [D-MO-4] D · MO Jun 15, 2010

Rep. Barton, Joe [R-TX-6] R · TX Jun 17, 2010

Rep. Bishop, Sanford D., Jr. [D-GA-2] D · GA Jun 17, 2010

Rep. Fattah, Chaka [D-PA-2] D · PA Jun 17, 2010

Rep. King, Peter T. [R-NY-3] R · NY Jun 17, 2010

Rep. Murphy, Tim [R-PA-18] R · PA Jun 17, 2010

Rep. Rothman, Steven R. [D-NJ-9] D · NJ Jun 17, 2010

Rep. Tanner, John S. [D-TN-8] D · TN Jun 17, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Armed Services Committee House Referred To May 25, 2010

Foreign Affairs Committee House Referred To May 25, 2010

Foreign Relations Committee Senate Referred To Jun 18, 2010

Veterans' Affairs Committee House Referred To May 25, 2010
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Armed Forces and National Security

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111 SJRES 32 Related bill Jul 7, 2010: Became Public Law No: 111-201.

Summary  (as of Jun 17, 2010) 

Recognizes the historical importance of the 60th anniversary of the outbreak of the Korean War, which began on June

25, 1950.

Honors the noble service and sacrifice of the U.S. Armed Forces and the armed forces of allied countries that served in

Korea since 1950 to the present.

Encourages all Americans to participate in commemorative activities to pay solemn tribute to, and to never forget, the

veterans of the Korean War.

Reaffirms the U.S. commitment to its alliance with the Republic of Korea for the betterment of peace and prosperity on

the Korean Peninsula.

Actions Timeline

Jun 18, 2010: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Foreign Relations.
Jun 17, 2010: Considered as unfinished business. (consideration: CR H4618)
Jun 17, 2010: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and pass the resolution, as amended Agreed
to by voice vote.(text: CR 6/16/2010 H4559-4560)
Jun 17, 2010: On motion to suspend the rules and pass the resolution, as amended Agreed to by voice vote. (text: CR
6/16/2010 H4559-4560)
Jun 17, 2010: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Jun 16, 2010: Mr. Faleomavaega moved to suspend the rules and pass the resolution, as amended.
Jun 16, 2010: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H4559-4564)
Jun 16, 2010: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H.J. Res. 86.
Jun 16, 2010: At the conclusion of debate, the chair put the question on the motion to suspend the rules. Mr.
Faleomavaega objected to the vote on the grounds that a quorum was not present. Further proceedings on the motion
were postponed. The point of no quorum was withdrawn.
May 25, 2010: Introduced in House
May 25, 2010: Referred to House Foreign Affairs
May 25, 2010: Referred to the Committee on Foreign Affairs, and in addition to the Committees on Armed Services, and
Veterans' Affairs, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such
provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
May 25, 2010: Referred to House Armed Services
May 25, 2010: Referred to House Veterans' Affairs
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